

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Dam Maintenance and Concrete Spillway Repairs, Gardener Lake Dam, Owen/Bison Dam, East Lemmon Dam, and Opal Dam

Bid Opening Date: May 17, 2022, 3:00 PM CT

| Gardener Lake Dam, GFP No. Gard22Wa | | | | Street Construction Co. | | | | | | |
|---|--------------------------------|-------|------|-------------------------|--------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| No. | Item | Unit | Qty. | Unit Price | Amount | | | | | |
| 1.00 | Mobilization | LS | 1 | \$6,400.00 | \$6,400.00 | | | | | |
| 1.01 | Spall Repair | SF | 375 | \$16.00 | \$6,000.00 | | | | | |
| 1.02 | Joint/Crack Seal | LF | 708 | \$7.50 | \$5,310.00 | | | | | |
| 1.03 | Ordinary Shaping/Grading | SY | 1900 | \$3.50 | \$6,650.00 | | | | | |
| 1.04 | Misc. Shaping/Grading | SY | 3600 | \$2.00 | \$7,200.00 | | | | | |
| 1.05 | Seeding/Fertilizing | SY | 3600 | \$1.75 | \$6,300.00 | | | | | |
| 1.06 | Type II Erosion Cntrl. Blanket | SY | 3600 | \$3.75 | \$13,500.00 | | | | | |
| 1.07 | Gravel Surfacing | Ton | 280 | \$76.00 | \$21,280.00 | | | | | |
| 1.08 | Clear/Grub/Tree Removal | LS | 1 | \$9,200.00 | \$9,200.00 | | | | | |
| 1.09 | Temp Site Access I/R | LS | 1 | \$4,100.00 | \$4,100.00 | | | | | |
| 1.10 | Dewater/Temp Cofferdam I/R | LS | 1 | \$1,820.00 | \$1,820.00 | | | | | |
| 1.11 | Traffic Control Signs | Units | 162 | \$10.00 | \$1,620.00 | | | | | |
| 1.12 | Traffic Control Misc. | LS | 1 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 | | | | | |
| TOTAL BID, Gardener Lake Dam, GFP No. Gard22Wa | | | | | \$90,480.00 | | | | | |

| East Lemmon Dam, GFP No. LmnE22Wa | | | | Street Construction Co. | | | | | | |
|--|--------------------------|------|------|-------------------------|-------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| No. | Item | Unit | Qty. | Unit Price | Amount | | | | | |
| 2.00 | Mobilization | LS | 1 | \$6,400.00 | \$6,400.00 | | | | | |
| 2.01 | Spall Repair | SF | 250 | \$16.00 | \$4,000.00 | | | | | |
| 2.02 | Joint/Crack Seal | LF | 100 | \$7.50 | \$750.00 | | | | | |
| 2.03 | Ordinary Shaping/Grading | SY | 1782 | \$3.50 | \$6,237.00 | | | | | |
| 2.04 | Gravel Surfacing | Ton | 220 | \$58.00 | \$12,760.00 | | | | | |
| 2.05 | Clear/Grub/Tree Removal | LS | 1 | \$7,200.00 | \$7,200.00 | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|----------------------------|-------|-----|------------|--------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| 2.06 | Temp Site Access I/R | LS | 1 | \$2,250.00 | \$2,250.00 | | | | | |
| 2.07 | Dewater/Temp Cofferdam I/R | LS | 1 | \$6,900.00 | \$6,900.00 | | | | | |
| 2.08 | Traffic Control Signs | Units | 162 | \$10.00 | \$1,620.00 | | | | | |
| 2.09 | Traffic Control Misc. | LS | 1 | \$1,300.00 | \$1,300.00 | | | | | |
| TOTAL BID, East Lemmon Dam, GFP No. LmnE22Wa | | | | | \$49,417.00 | | | | | |

| Owen/Bison Dam, GFP No. Owen22Wa | | | | Street Construction Co. | | | | | | |
|--|--------------------------------|-------|------|-------------------------|---------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| No. | Item | Unit | Qty. | Unit Price | Amount | | | | | |
| 3.00 | Mobilization | LS | 1 | \$6,400.00 | \$6,400.00 | | | | | |
| 3.01 | Spall Repair | SF | 250 | \$10.00 | \$2,500.00 | | | | | |
| 3.02 | Joint/Crack Seal | LF | 700 | \$7.50 | \$5,250.00 | | | | | |
| 3.03 | Class B Riprap | Ton | 610 | \$98.50 | \$60,085.00 | | | | | |
| 3.04 | Type II Drainage Fabric | SY | 803 | \$3.50 | \$2,810.50 | | | | | |
| 3.05 | Misc. Shaping/Grading | SY | 803 | \$3.50 | \$2,810.50 | | | | | |
| 3.06 | Seeding/Fertilizing | SY | 459 | \$3.75 | \$1,721.25 | | | | | |
| 3.07 | Type II Erosion Cntrl. Blanket | SY | 459 | \$4.25 | \$1,950.75 | | | | | |
| 3.08 | Clear/Grub/Tree Removal | LS | 1 | \$6,200.00 | \$6,200.00 | | | | | |
| 3.09 | Temp Site Access I/R | LS | 1 | \$3,200.00 | \$3,200.00 | | | | | |
| 3.10 | Dewater/Temp Cofferdam I/R | LS | 1 | \$6,200.00 | \$6,200.00 | | | | | |
| 3.11 | Traffic Control Signs | Units | 162 | \$10.00 | \$1,620.00 | | | | | |
| 3.12 | Traffic Control Misc. | LS | 1 | \$1,300.00 | \$1,300.00 | | | | | |
| TOTAL BID, Owen/Bison Dam, GFP No. Owen22Wa | | | | | \$102,048.00 | | | | | |

| Opal Dam, GFP No. Opal22Wa | | | | Street Construction Co. | | | | | | |
|-----------------------------------|------------------|------|------|-------------------------|------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| No. | Item | Unit | Qty. | Unit Price | Amount | | | | | |
| 4.00 | Mobilization | LS | 1 | \$6,400.00 | \$6,400.00 | | | | | |
| 4.01 | Spall Repair | SF | 100 | \$15.00 | \$1,500.00 | | | | | |
| 4.02 | Joint/Crack Seal | LF | 504 | \$7.50 | \$3,780.00 | | | | | |
| 4.03 | Class B Riprap | Ton | 20 | \$98.50 | \$1,970.00 | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--------------------------------|-------|------|------------|--------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| 4.04 | Type II Drainage Fabric | SY | 50 | \$4.00 | \$200.00 | | | | | |
| 4.05 | Misc Shaping/Grading | SY | 2300 | \$3.75 | \$8,625.00 | | | | | |
| 4.06 | Seeding/Fertilizing | SY | 2250 | \$3.75 | \$8,437.50 | | | | | |
| 4.07 | Type II Erosion Cntrl. Blanket | SY | 2250 | \$4.25 | \$9,562.50 | | | | | |
| 4.08 | Clear/Grub/Tree Removal | LS | 1 | \$7,200.00 | \$7,200.00 | | | | | |
| 4.09 | Temp Site Access I/R | LS | 1 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,600.00 | | | | | |
| 4.10 | Dewater/Temp Cofferdam I/R | LS | 1 | \$2,250.00 | \$2,250.00 | | | | | |
| 4.11 | Traffic Control Signs | Units | 162 | \$10.00 | \$1,620.00 | | | | | |
| 4.12 | Traffic Control Misc. | LS | 1 | \$1,300.00 | \$1,300.00 | | | | | |
| TOTAL BID, Opal Dam, GFP No. Opal22Wa | | | | | \$54,445.00 | | | | | |

| | | | | |
|-----------------------|---------------------|--|--|--|
| TOTAL BASE BID | \$296,390.00 | | | |
|-----------------------|---------------------|--|--|--|